UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE LEGEND OF MAHSURI
CASE STUDY ON THE PERCEPTION AMONG
STUDENT OF FACULTY ART AND DESIGN
(GRAPHIC DESIGN) IN UITM KAMPUS
BANDARAYA MELAKA

MOHAMAD ZAIMHAIRUDIN BIN SERMI

Thesis submitted in fulfilment
of the requirements for the degree of
Bachelor Degree (Hons)

Faculty of Art & Design

June 2014



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations
of University Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work,
unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not
been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any

other degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of

my study and research.

Name of Student : Mohamad Zaimhairudin bin Sermi
Student’s ID No : 2012466802

Programme : Visual Communication & New Media
Faculty : Art & Design

Thesis Title : THE LEGEND OF MAHSURI

(Case Study On The Perception Among Student Of
Faculty Art And Design (Graphic Design) In Uitm
Kampus Bandaraya Melaka)

g

Signature of Student S £« U

Date " June 2014

i



ABSTRACT

The legend of Mabhsuri is the prototype tale of the virtuous wife who has been wronged by
nobility, due to gossip, ill-will and the abuse of power. Up till the late-80s, it was said that the
island of Langkawi was put under a curse for seven generations by Mahsuri, which is why it
could never develop. This is the story that can give a lot of moralistic for people especially
teenager and adult. But now days, they don’t adapt about this moralistic story through their
life and think this is just a myths for our culture. Although The legendary of Mahsuri is the
one famous story in Malaysia, but now days it become slowly forgotten and disappear from
the soul of our youth. Unfortunately, many people have a lot version of story about Mahsuri
and that can make people especially student or youth generation become slowly untrust and
forgotten about this legend. In their story, they specify on the superficial aspects, instead of
functional and historical aspects of the legendary stories.It is the purpose of this paper to
explore about perception and awarness people especially among student about The Legends
of Mahsuri to prove that awareness about this legends slowly dissapears and forgotten and it
will give some recommendation how to make The Legends of Mahsuri will not being
forgotten for our next generation to make it always being reminder about this legendary.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
GLOSSARY OF TERMS
GLOSSARY OF PEOPLE

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Questions

1.4 Objectives of the Study

1.5 Scope and Limitations

1.6 Methodology

1.7  Significance of the Study

1.8 Organization of the Thesis and Summary of Chapters
1.8.1 Chapter One : Introduction
1.8.2 Chapter Two : Literature Review
1.8.3 Chapter Three: Methodology
1.8.4 Chapter Four: Analysis & Results
1.8.5 Chapter Five: Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Books

2.2 Articles

2.3  Film

2.4 Journal

ii
iii

iX

vii

RO 0 0 0 0 0 N NN NN L =

10
14
17



CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
33

Introduction

Methodology (Qualitative/Quantitative/Mix)
Data Collection Process

3.3.1 Documentation

3.3.2 Observation

3.3.3 Questionnaire

3.3.4 Samples

CHAPTER FOUR: ANALYSIS & RESULT

4.1

Introduction

4.2 Result of Questionnaire

43

4.2.1 Section A- Respondent Group
422 Section B- Identifying students' general knowledge
about the legends of Malay Archipelago
4.2.3  Section C- General perception of the students about
awareness of "The Legends of Mahsuri”
4.2.4 Section D- Identifying what kind of medium that they
know about The Legends of Mahsuri
Discussion
4.3.1 Section A- Respondent Group
4.3.2  Section B- Identifying students' general knowledge
about the legends of Malay Archipelago
4.3.3  Section C- General perception of the students about
awareness of “"The Legends of Mahsuri”
4.3.4 Section D- Identifying what kind of medium that they
know about The Legends of Mahsuri

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSIONS

5.1

Introduction

5.2 Analysis

53

Conclusion

19
19
21
22
22
23
25

28

29

29

32

39

45

49

50

50

51

51

53
54
55





