## UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# THE LEGEND OF MAHSURI CASE STUDY ON THE PERCEPTION AMONG STUDENT OF FACULTY ART AND DESIGN (GRAPHIC DESIGN) IN UITM KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

### MOHAMAD ZAIMHAIRUDIN BIN SERMI

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor Degree (Hons)** 

Faculty of Art & Design

June 2014

### **AUTHOR'S DECLARATION**

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of University Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student

Mohamad Zaimhairudin bin Sermi

Visual Communication & New Media

Student's ID No

2012466802

Programme

Faculty

Art & Design

Thesis Title

THE LEGEND OF MAHSURI

(Case Study On The Perception Among Student Of Faculty Art And Design (Graphic Design) In Uitm

Kampus Bandaraya Melaka)

Signature of Student

:

June 2014

Date

### **ABSTRACT**

The legend of Mahsuri is the prototype tale of the virtuous wife who has been wronged by nobility, due to gossip, ill-will and the abuse of power. Up till the late-80s, it was said that the island of Langkawi was put under a curse for seven generations by Mahsuri, which is why it could never develop. This is the story that can give a lot of moralistic for people especially teenager and adult. But now days, they don't adapt about this moralistic story through their life and think this is just a myths for our culture. Although The legendary of Mahsuri is the one famous story in Malaysia, but now days it become slowly forgotten and disappear from the soul of our youth. Unfortunately, many people have a lot version of story about Mahsuri and that can make people especially student or youth generation become slowly untrust and forgotten about this legend. In their story, they specify on the superficial aspects, instead of functional and historical aspects of the legendary stories. It is the purpose of this paper to explore about perception and awarness people especially among student about The Legends of Mahsuri to prove that awareness about this legends slowly dissapears and forgotten and it will give some recommendation how to make The Legends of Mahsuri will not being forgotten for our next generation to make it always being reminder about this legendary.

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

AUI	THOR'S DECLARATION	ii		
ABSTRACT				
ACI	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
GLOSSARY OF TERMS				
GLO	GLOSSARY OF PEOPLE			
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION			
1.1	Background	1		
1.2	Problem Statement			
1.3	Research Questions			
1.4	Objectives of the Study			
1.5	Scope and Limitations			
1.6	Methodology			
1.7	Significance of the Study	8		
1.8	Organization of the Thesis and Summary of Chapters			
	1.8.1 Chapter One: Introduction	8		
	1.8.2 Chapter Two: Literature Review	8		
	1.8.3 Chapter Three: Methodology	8		
	1.8.4 Chapter Four: Analysis & Results	8		
	1.8.5 Chapter Five: Conclusion	8		
CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1	Books	9		
2.2	Articles			
2.3	Film			
2.4	Journal	17		

CH	APTER	THREE: METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Introd	uction	19	
3.2	Metho	dology (Qualitative/Quantitative/Mix)	19	
3.3	Data Collection Process			
	3.3.1	Documentation	22	
	3.3.2	Observation	22	
	3.3.3	Questionnaire	23	
	3.3.4	Samples	25	
СН	APTER	FOUR: ANALYSIS & RESULT		
4.1	Introd	uction	28	
4.2	Result	of Questionnaire	29	
	4.2.1	Section A- Respondent Group	29	
	4.2.2	Section B- Identifying students' general knowledge		
		about the legends of Malay Archipelago	32	
	4.2.3	Section C- General perception of the students about		
		awareness of "The Legends of Mahsuri"	39	
	4.2.4	Section D- Identifying what kind of medium that they		
		know about The Legends of Mahsuri	45	
4.3	Discussion		49	
	4.3.1	Section A- Respondent Group	50	
	4.3.2	Section B- Identifying students' general knowledge		
		about the legends of Malay Archipelago	50	
	4.3.3	Section C- General perception of the students about		
		awareness of "The Legends of Mahsuri"	51	
	4.3.4	Section D- Identifying what kind of medium that they		
		know about The Legends of Mahsuri	51	
CH	APTER	FIVE: CONCLUSIONS		
5.1	5.1 Introduction			

54

55

Analysis

Conclusion

5.2

5.3